10/01/2020 12:01 PM

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

TORRINGTON TOWN CLERK

NORTHEASTERN CLEARING INC

Quotation / Bid

1675 Saybrook Rd = e
. : ate stimate
MIdd|9tOWﬂ CT 06457 WBE Certified Contractor
: DOT & DAS
9/8/2020 20-044
Name / Address
City of Torrington
Atn: Tim Cote
Project
City of Torrington
Item Description LS +/-(Qty) Total
Grinding of Bulky Wood located on 3 sites - Alvord Park ,
Charlene Susan Besse Park, Vista Rd
Rake, Shear and grind brush & wood - Grindings to remain
on sites
Equip W/ Operator | 300x w/ CBI Shear Day Rate including operator only 2,305.00 2 4,610.00
Equip W/ Operator | 963 Track Loader w/ Clam Rake Day Rate including 1,152.50 2 2,305.00
operator only
Equip W/ Operator | Tractor w/ 50T Lowbed Hourly Rate including operator only 185.00 10 1,850.00
(Transport of 963 & 300x )
Equip W/ Operator | Horizontal Grinder Day Rate including operator only 3,545.00 2 7,090.00
Total -LS  $ g15855.00
" N W7, -
resident - NE‘élearing Inc
Phone # Fax #

860-345-3223

860-345-4504

M/F Equal Opportunity Employer

9/820




10/01/2020 12:01 PM

RECEIVED FOR RECORD
TORRINGTON TOWN CLERK
NORTHEASTERN CLEARING INC Quotation / Bid
1675 Saybrook Rd :
Middletown. CT 06457 WBE Certified Contractor i S
' DOT & DAS
9/8/2020 20-044A
Name / Address
City of Torrington
Atn: Tim Cote
Project
City of Torrington
Item Description LS +/-(Qty) Total
Grinding of Bulky Wood located on 2 sites - Charlene
Susan Besse Park, Vista Rd
Rake, Shear and grind brush & wood - Grindings to remain
on sites
Equip W/ Operator | 300x w/ CBI Shear Day Rate including operator only 2,305.00 15 3,457.50
Equip W/ Operator | 963 Track Loader w/ Clam Rake Day Rate including 1,152.50 1.5 1,728.75
operator only
Equip W/ Operator | Tractor w/ 50T Lowbed Hourly Rate including operator only 185.00 15 1,387.50
(Transport of 963 & 300x )
Equip W/ Operator | Horizontal Grinder Day Rate including operator only 3,545.00 1.5 5,317.50
Total -LS  $ g14,891.25
oy We, :
{ 7 Y £ ) 3 | Axg e A o .
Submitted by ;y\ﬁ&’:}"i‘w“%“ Cuac
\ learing Inc
Phone # Fax #

860-345-3223 860-345-4504 M/F Equal Opportunity Employer




10/01/2020 12:01 PM
RECEIVED FOR RECORD
TORRINGTON TOWN CLERK

Denali

August 8, 2020

Mr. Timothy Cote
City of Torrington
140 Main Street
Torrington, CT 06790

RE: Grinding
Dear Tim:

Thank you for inquiring about WeCare’s grinding services. WeCare provides yard waste
recycling services for many municipalities in Connecticut. Our combination of
experience and the proper equipment makes us the preferred choice for municipalities
looking to minimize costs while still managing their yard waste streams in an
environmentally responsible manner.

The following is our proposal:

Material Stockpiled brush and logs from Tropical Storm Isiasis at two
locations and other brush at a third.

Grinder Morbark Model 1300: Tub Grinder, 860 horsepower, equipped
with a grapple for loading. Primary grinding will be done with a
6” hexagonal grate installed.

Loader WeCare will provide a Volvo L90 loader equipped with a 3.5
cubic yard grapple bucket. An option for the City to provide a
loader has been included

Transportation Grinder transportation to Torrington and between site will be
provide by WeCare. Loader transportation to Torrington is
included in the quoted price. This proposal is based on being
able to drive the loader on City streets between the City’s sites

Safety WeCare personnel will instruct Town personnel on safety
procedures. The Town will be responsible for site safety.

Fuel WeCare will be responsible for providing fuel for its equipment.

Contamination The City will be responsible for any damage to the grinder due
to contamination in the material.

232 Colt Highway e Farmington, Connecticut 06032
(860) 674-8855 » www.wecarecompost.com



Denali

Wood Chips Torrington will be responsible for the ground material
Price Storm Debris Sites (2) $4,400
With a City provided wheel loader $3,000
Third Site $2,200
With a City provided wheel loader $1,500

Availability October 2020

Thank you for your interest in WeCare. Please contact me at (860) 674-8855 extension
104 with any questions.

Sincerely,

b &

Chris Field
Vice President

232 Colt Highway e Farmington, Connecticut 06032
(860) 674-8855 » www.wecarecompost.com



Roxanne Foster

From: Timothy Cote

Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2020 8:11 AM
To: Roxanne Foster

Subject: FW: Brush Grinding

Timothy Cote

Assistant Superintendent of Streets and Parks
107 Arthur Street

Torrington, CT 06790

860.489.2332

From: advancedindustriesus [mailto:advancedindustriesus@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2020 1:07 PM

To: Timothy Cote <Timothy_Cote@torringtonct.org>

Subject: RE: Brush Grinding

CAUTION: EXTERNAL EMAIL.

Hey Tim thanks for the message.

Currently our grinders are billed out at 5000 a day
For oversized material that needs to be sheared our stump and log shear is 2500 a day.

Walking floor trailers to haul ground material off site are billed at 1200 a day.

Let us know if this meets your needs.

Joe Q

Advanced Industries

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: Timothy Cote <Timothy Cote@torringtonct.org>
Date: 9/2/20 8:26 AM (GMT-04:00)

To: Joe@advancedconstructionct.com

Subject: Brush Grinding




Good Morning Joe,

I am look to get a quote on the grinding of 3 separate piles of brush within the City of Torrington. | was wondering if
you were interested in quoting this? Thank You

Timothy Cote

Assistant Superintendent of Streets and Parks
107 Arthur Street

Torrington, CT 06790

860.489.2332




Roxanne Foster

From: Timothy Cote

Sent: Tuesday, September 22, 2020 8:13 AM
To: Roxanne Foster

Subject: FW: Torrington 2020

Timothy Cote

Assistant Superintendent of Streets and Parks
107 Arthur Street

Torrington, CT 06790

860.489.2332

From: kurt@ctmulch.com [mailto:kurt@ctmulch.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2020 10:19 AM

To: Timothy Cote <Timothy_Cote@torringtonct.org>
Cc: tina@ctmulch.com <tinap@ctmulch.com>
Subject: Torrington 2020

CAUTION: EXTERNAL EMAIL.

Hi Tim,
Thank you for taking the time yesterday. Pricing for the grinding of 3 sites are as follows:

1. 1% grind includes first 2 piles you showed me yesterday -- $11,600
2. 2"grind includes the last pile at the ball fields, we will consolidate brush/leave out bags of leaves -- $6300

- Because of the moves necessary, we would want both jobs to make it efficient for us.
- Any wash outs on the steep grades would need to be graded or leveled to move equipment safely up the hills.
- Material will stay on site

Thanks again,
Kurt

Kurt Lindeland

70 Mullen Road, Enfield, CT
Phone: (860)698-9579

Fax: (860)698-9581
http://www.Ctmulch.com
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